

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16956 of 2023

=====

M/S ORIENTAL ENTERPRISES PVT. LTD.

Versus

M/S DEEPAK NITRITE LIMITED

=====

Appearance:

MR. DHAVAL DAVE, SR. ADV. WITH MR. PRATIK CHAUDHARI WITH MR
JATIN Y TRIVEDI(2616) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 27/09/2023

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA)

Heard learned senior advocate Mr. Dhaval Dave with learned
advocate Mr. Pratik Chaudhari for the petitioner.

Notice returnable on 26.10.2023.

There shall be stay of the proceedings of Trademark Suit No. 2 of
2021 pending before the Commercial Court, Vadodara, till the next date.

(N.V.ANJARIA, J)

(D. M. DESAI, J)

C.M. JOSHI